GREEN DOT CORP Form DEFA14A April 19, 2016

#### **SCHEDULE 14A INFORMATION**

### Proxy Statement Pursuant to Section 14(a) of the

# **Securities Exchange Act of 1934**

(Amendment No. )

Filed by the Registrant x

Filed by a Party other than the Registrant "

Check the appropriate box:

- " Preliminary Proxy Statement
- " Confidential, for Use of the Commission Only (as permitted by Rule 14a-6(e)(2))
- " Definitive Proxy Statement
- x Definitive Additional Materials
- " Soliciting Material Pursuant to § 240.14a-12

# **Green Dot Corporation**

(Name of Registrant as Specified In Its Charter)

#### N/A

# (Name of Person(s) Filing Proxy Statement if Other Than the Registrant)

Payment of Filing Fee (Check the appropriate box):

- x No fee required.
- " Fee computed on table below per Exchange Act Rules 14a-6(i)(1) and 0-11.
  - 1. Title of each class of securities to which transaction applies:

# Edgar Filing: GREEN DOT CORP - Form DEFA14A

•	2.	Aggregate number of securities to which transaction applies:
•	3.	Per unit price or other underlying value of transaction computed pursuant to Exchange Act Rule 0-11 (Set forth the amount on which the filing fee is calculated and state how it was determined):
2	4.	Proposed maximum aggregate value of transaction:
4	5.	Total fee paid:
]	Fee	paid previously with preliminary materials.
Check box if any part of the fee is offset as provided by Exchange Act Rule 0-11(a)(2) and identify the filing for which the offsetting fee was paid previously. Identify the previous filing by registration statement number, or the Form or Schedule and the date of its filing.		
-	1.	Amount Previously Paid:
2	2.	Form, Schedule or Registration Statement No.:
<u>.</u>	3.	Filing Party:
4	4.	Date Filed:

# Edgar Filing: GREEN DOT CORP - Form DEFA14A

### Green Dot Files Definitive Proxy Statement and Sends Letter to Shareholders

Urges Shareholders to Vote FOR the Election of Green Dot s three Highly Qualified Nominees on the WHITE Card

2016 Annual Meeting Materials Now Available at www.GDOTValue.com

**PASADENA, Calif.** April 18, 2016 Green Dot Corporation (NYSE: GDOT) (the Company) today announced it has filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) its definitive proxy materials in connection with the Company s 2016 Annual Meeting of Stockholders and is mailing the materials to its shareholders. Green Dot shareholders of record as of the close of business on March 31, 2016 are entitled to vote at the 2016 Annual Meeting.

Green Dot s Board of Directors also sent a letter to shareholders urging shareholders to vote FOR Green Dot s highly qualified slate of nominees, Steven W. Streit, Timothy R. Greenleaf and Michael J. Moritz, on the <u>WHITE</u> proxy card by telephone, Internet, or mail. These Green Dot incumbent nominees possess a valuable combination of financial, technology and public company expertise that has been instrumental in guiding the Company to its undisputed leadership position as the largest, most respected, highest revenue and most profitable prepaid company in America.

(See: Green Dot s Letter to Shareholders)

The letter to shareholders can be viewed at the recently launched 2016 Annual Meeting website <a href="https://www.GDOTValue.com">www.GDOTValue.com</a>. The website will be updated as additional information becomes available. The definitive proxy statement and letter to shareholders can also be viewed on the SEC s website, <a href="https://www.sec.gov">www.sec.gov</a>.

### **About Green Dot**

Green Dot Corporation, along with its wholly owned subsidiary bank, Green Dot Bank, is a pro-consumer financial technology innovator with a mission to provide a full range of affordable and accessible financial services to the masses. Green Dot invented the prepaid debit card industry and is the largest provider of reloadable prepaid debit cards and cash reload processing services in the United States. Green Dot is also a leader in mobile technology and mobile banking with its award-winning GoBank mobile checking account. Through its wholly owned subsidiary, TPG, Green Dot is additionally the largest processor of tax refund disbursements in the U.S. Green Dot is products and services are available to consumers through a large-scale in branchless bank distribution network of approximately 100,000 U.S. locations, including retailers, neighborhood financial service center locations, and tax preparation offices, as well as online, in the leading app stores and through leading online tax preparation providers. Green Dot Corporation is headquartered in Pasadena, Calif., with additional facilities throughout the United States and in Shanghai, China.

### **Important Additional Information**

The Company has filed a definitive proxy statement (the Proxy Statement ) and accompanying **WHITE** proxy card with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the SEC ) on April 18, 2016 in connection with the solicitation of proxies for the 2016 Annual Meeting of Stockholders. GREEN DOT STOCKHOLDERS ARE URGED TO READ THE

### Edgar Filing: GREEN DOT CORP - Form DEFA14A

PROXY STATEMENT (INCLUDING ANY AMENDMENTS OR SUPPLEMENTS THERETO), THE ACCOMPANYING WHITE PROXY CARD AND ANY OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTS THAT GREEN DOT WILL FILE WITH THE SEC WHEN THEY BECOME AVAILABLE BECAUSE THEY WILL CONTAIN IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

The Company, its directors and certain of its executive officers will be participants in the solicitation of proxies from stockholders in respect of the 2016 Annual Meeting of Stockholders. Information regarding the names of the Company's directors and executive officers and their respective interests in the Company by security holdings or otherwise is set forth in the Proxy Statement Investors and stockholders may obtain a copy of the definitive proxy statement and other documents filed by the Company free of charge from the SEC's website, www.sec.gov. Green Dot stockholders may obtain, without charge, a copy of the definitive Proxy Statement and other relevant filed documents by directing a request by mail to Green Dot Corporation, 3465 East Foothill Blvd., Pasadena, California 91107, Attn: Investor Relations, or from the Company's website, www.greendot.com or the Company's proxy solicitor for the 2016 Annual Meeting, Innisfree M&A Incorporated, toll-free at (877) 800-5186 (banks and brokers may call collect at (212) 750-5833).

Green Dot Corporation

Investor Relations, 626-765-2427

ir@greendot.com

or

Media Relations

Brian Ruby, 203-682-8268

brian.ruby@icrinc.com

or

John Christiansen/Meghan Gavigan, 415-618-8750

jchristiansen@sardverb.com/mgavigan@sardverb.com